RECORDATI

10-13-2005

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATI				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents:			103098863							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi IGARASHI			Name and address of receiv Name: Brother Kogyo Kabus Internal Address:		23 U.S. PTO 236547				
	itional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? YES	⊠NO	Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, M		1132(
3.	Nature of conveyance:			City: Nagoya-shi Province: Aichi-ken						
		☐ Merger			tal Code: 467-8561					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	-		· •	dress(es) attached? YES	₩wo				
	Execution Date: 9/24/05			raditional name(s) & ad-	uress(es) attached? [] 1 ES	⊠NO				
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing Additional application or patent no		s ⊠no	B. Patent No.(s):						
5.	Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	m correspondence concern	ning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733						
	_	20001-4597		 Should any fee adjustment be please debit or credit our De 	be necessary to effect proper resposit Account No. 19-0733, as	cordation, s necessary.				
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	is a true copy of the original	l document.	going inform	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy					
	Gary D. Fedorochko, Reg. Name of Person Signing		ature	V. Howhen	September 28, 2 Date	<u>:005</u>				
	Atty. Docket No.: 016689.00007	-	V	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments and do	cument: 2				

10/11/2005 ECDOPER 00000271 190733 11236547

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi IGARASHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					
		(3)					
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one do each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to	oller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations of agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,	iderations paid to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI K	AISHA			
(10)		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, I	Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561, Japa	Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Latters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	RECORDING MEDIUM CONVEYING D	EVICE, IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND C	CARTRIDGE		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 018	389.00007			
				389.00007 cuted an application for patent in the United Stat			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications		filed				
any app Assigne claims o reexami	2) The undersigned dication or continuation are every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the interest 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a validation of the undersigned resulting from said apprint to convey the entire in the undersigned resulting from said apprint of the undersigned resul	agree a in ol agree ernatio agree d Unit hereb licatio atterest	rision thereof, or any patent or reissue app ritaining evidence and going forward with a (s) to execute all papers and documents nel Convention for Protection of Industrial c(s) to perform all affirmative acts which ed States patent to the Assignee. y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commis- n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of herein assigned, and that he has (they ha	and perform any act which may be necessary in Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confi- sioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he we) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement.	cooperate with the in connection with irm by reiseue or tents of the United e has (they have) ements in conflict		
identifica recordet	ation which may be nation of this document.	ecess	ary or desirable in order to comply with	coff, LTD the power to insert on this assigns the rules of the United States Patent and Trac	nent any further jemark Office for		
	In witness whereof,	exect	ated by the undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	sep. 24, 2005		Name of Inventor	Hroshinlgorashi	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(\$EAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
B				•			

PATENT **REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0833**